CH \$515.00 34091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH SYSTEM DRIVER IMPROVEMENT INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	2201 BROOKHOLLOW PLAZA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ARLINGTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76006
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409160	5 KEYS
Registration Number:	3229530	TRAINING MONITORING ANALYSIS REPORTING I
Registration Number:	2393189	
Registration Number:	2393166	SMITHSAFE
Registration Number:	1341575	AIM HIGH IN STEERING
Registration Number:	1338450	GET THE BIG PICTURE
Registration Number:	1338449	KEEP YOUR EYES MOVING
Registration Number:	1338448	LEAVE YOURSELF AN OUT
Registration Number:	1338447	MAKE SURE THEY SEE YOU
Registration Number:	1261979	SMITH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3385514	5 KEYS TO SPACE CUSHION DRIVING
Serial Number:	86233069	KEYSIX
Serial Number:	86233023	KEYSIX
Serial Number:	86066904	SMITH SYSTEM DRIVE DIFFERENT.
Serial Number:	86235871	KEYSIX DRIVER FOCUSED METRICS
Serial Number:	86235883	KEYSIX DRIVER FOCUSED METRICS
Registration Number:	3288078	FIVE KEYS TO SPACE CUSHION DRIVING
Serial Number:	78864603	FIVE KEYS
		TRADEMARK

900291698 REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0494

IRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010734	SMITH SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0797641	SMITH SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128338007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-833-8000

Email: trademark@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Devon Goldberg

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58714.0009.A716 (RT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon J. Goldberg
SIGNATURE:	/Devon J. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release 58714-0009(2014-06-09 17-20-24)#page1.tif source=Release 58714-0009(2014-06-09 17-20-24)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0495

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of June [6], 2014

The Grant of Security Interest, dated as of June 1, 2006, by and among SMITH SYSTEM DRIVER IMPROVEMENT INSTITUTE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2201 Brookhollow Plaza Drive, Suite 200, Arlington, TX 76006, and MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a New York banking corporation, having a place of business at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14240, which was recorded on June 7, 2006, at Reel 003322, Frame 0667 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, any security interest of, or license granted to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY in the trademarks, registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto as well as any other registered or unregistered trademarks of SMITH SYSTEM DRIVER IMPROVEMENT INSTITUTE, INC., the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the proceeds associated therewith, is hereby released,

inscharged, quitcianned, reiniquished, and terminated.
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY By: Name: Title:
COMMON WEOLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF [NORTH AMPTON)
This day of June, 2014, personally came before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the day of June, 2014.
NOTARIAL SEAL] MULLU 1- ZITTU Notary Public
Aly commission expires: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Michelle S. Zotter, Notary Public Hanover Twp., Northampton County My Commission Expires June 24, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Mark	Reg. No.	Ser. No.
5 KEYS	3409160	78889073
Five arrow circle with words "Training, Monitoring, Analysis, Reporting, and Intervention"	3229530	78889007
Smith System Circle Bisected by Highway	2393189	75727298
SMITHSAFE	2393166	75720784
AIM HIGH IN STEERING	1341575	73507387
GET THE BIG PICTURE	1338450	73507386
KEEP YOUR EYES MOVING	1338449	73507385
LEAVE YOURSELF AN OUT	1338448	73507384
MAKE SURE THEY SEE YOU	1338447	73507383 ;
SMITH SYSTEM	1261979	73303719
5 KEYS TO SPACE CUSHION DRIVING	3385514	78889855
KEYSIX	None	86233069
KEYSIX	None	86233023
SMITH SYSTEM DRIVE DIFFERENT Logo	None	86066904
KEYSIX Logo	None	86235871
KEYSIX DRIVER FOCUSED METRICS Logo	None	86235883
FIVE KEYS TO SPACE CUSHION DRIVING	3288078	78864656
FIVE KEYS	None	78864603
SMITH SYSTEM Logo	3010734	78380763
SMITH SYSTEM	0797641	72127660

ACTIVE/ 75760353.4

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/10/2014 REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0497